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o Story Hour - Wednesdays, 10 am & 1 pm, Ages 3-7 - Kids join in on an hour of fun playing games, singing songs, making crafts, and of course
reading books! A new theme each week! See library website or call for details.

o Toddler Time - Fridays, 10 am, Ages 1-3 - Kids join in on an hour of fun playing games, singing songs, making crafts, and of course reading
books! A new theme each week! See library website or call for details.

o Teen & Adult Craft* - Third Tuesday of each month, 4 pm - 5 pm, Teen & Adult - A different themed craft each month to be announced

o Literary Ladies Book Club* - Third Wednesday of each month, 3 pm - 54 pm, Teen & Adult - A book club featuring popular women'’s fiction

SEPTEMBER

e Yarn Wrapped Pine Cones Craft - Tuesday, September 16 and Thursday, September 25, 4 pm - 6 pm, All Ages - Create a colorful pinecone
o My Fuzzy Pet Rock - Saturday, September 20, 11 am - 1 pm, Ages 3-12 - Create your own pet rock with craft accessories

o Pressed Flower Craft* - Tuesday, September 23, 4 pm, Teen & Adult - Make your own pressed flower clay ornament or transparent bookmark
o Books & Brews* - Wednesday, September 24, 6 pm - 8 pm, Teen & Adult - Join us at Over the Moon Pizza for a beverage themed book club

(6 TOBER

e Young Historians Book Club* - Thursday, October 2, 5 pm, Ages 9-12 - A kids book club with activities connected to local history

e Halloween Themed Magnet Craft - Wednesday, October 8 and October 22, 4 pm - 6 pm, All Ages - Create a custom Halloween magnet

« Halloween Party! - Saturday, October 11, 11 am - 1 pm, Ages 0-12 - A Halloween Party at the library! There will be games, crafts, snacks, and
lots of spooky Halloween fun. Costumes are encouraged, but not necessary.

« DIY Halloween Coasters - Monday, October 13, 4 pm - 6 pm, All Ages - Make a Halloween or Fall themed coaster

o Oak Grove Cemetery Tour - Saturday, October 25, 10 - 11:30 am, All Ages - Take a walk back in time with a historical tour through Oak Grove
Cemetery. Learn about significant historical figures of the Mid-Ohio Valley.

o Library Trick-or-Treat - Saturday, October 25, 6:30 pm - 8:30 pm, Ages 0-12 - Stop by the Marietta Library steps for a Halloween treat!

e Pool Noodle Pumpkin - Monday, October 27, 4 pm - 6 pm, All Ages - Create a unique pumpkin craft with pool noodles and fall fabric

e Creepy Crafts - Thursday, October 30, 11 am - 1 pm, Ages 3-12 - Creepy Carrots and Creepy Pair of Underwear children’s book themed crafts

NOVEMBER

o Wicked Viewing Party - Saturday, November 1, 10:30 am - 1:30 pm, All Ages - Watch the movie Wicked with snacks while making Wicked
themed crafts in anticipation of the new movie release

o Poke-In Fabric Art Craft - Wednesday, November 5, 4 pm - 6 pm, All Ages - Create colorful 3D art with the poke-in fabric art technique

« Gobble Up a Turkey Craft - Monday, November 10, 4 pm - 6 pm, All Ages - Make a sweet turkey treat adding goodies through a turkey story

o Christmas Crafts - Wednesday, November 19, 4:30 pm - 6:30 pm, All Ages - Make a Christmas themed craft as a decoration or a gift

o My Pet Turkey - Saturday, November 22, 11 am - 1 pm, and Monday, November 24, 4 pm - 6 pm, Ages 3-12 - Make your very own pet turkey!

DECEMBER

 Library Santa Claus - Saturday, December 6, 10:30 am - 1:30 pm, All Ages - Picture with Santa, receive a gift, and make a craft at the library!

o Christmas Crafts - Wednesday, December 10, 4 pm - 6 pm, All Ages - Make a Christmas themed craft as a decoration or a gift

e | Spy Ornament - Monday, December 15, 3 pm - 5 pm, All Ages - Create your own custom | Spy holiday ornament to hang on the tree

« EIf Movie Party - Friday, December 12, 4 pm - 6 pm, Ages 3-12 - Watch the movie EIf while crafting like an elf and consuming the elf major
food groups * Registration Required
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